504152280 12/22/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4198953

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
TIMOTHY JOHN FENTON	11/22/2016
GARY ALLEN ASHLEY	11/25/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FAIRHAVEN GROUP INC.
Street Address:	321 3RD AVE S
Internal Address:	SUITE 403
City:	SEATTLE
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98104

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29562799

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3607783329

Email: BRIAN@GRANDVIEWPATENTS.COM

Correspondent Name: GRANDVIEW LAW PLLC

Address Line 1: PO BOX 1594

Address Line 4: FERNDALE, WASHINGTON 98248-1594

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1067-025USD
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BRIAN L. JOHNSON
SIGNATURE:	/Brian L. Johnson/
DATE SIGNED:	12/22/2016

Total Attachments: 3

source=SIGNED_Assignment#page1.tif source=SIGNED_Assignment#page2.tif source=SIGNED_Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT 504152280 REEL: 040755 FRAME: 0585

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Timothy John Fenton and Gary Allen Ashley

(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS), having post office address of 321 3rd Avenue

S., Suite 403, Seattle, WA, 98104, respectively, are the joint inventors of an invention

entitled "KEYBOARD CASE WITH EXTENSION," as described and claimed in the

specification for which an application for United States letters patent was filed on April

28, 2016 and assigned Application No. 29/562,799; and

WHEREAS, Fairhaven Group Inc., (hereinafter referred to as

ASSIGNEE), an incorporation of the State of Washington, having a place of business at

321 3rd Avenue S., Suite 403, Seattle, WA, 98104, is desirous of acquiring the entire

right, title and interest in and to the invention and in and to any letters patent that may be

granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other

good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE the entire right, title

and interest in and to said invention, said application and any and all letters patent which

may be granted for said invention in the United States of America and its territorial

possessions and in any and all foreign countries, and in any and all divisions, reissues and

continuations thereof, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name

of ASSIGNEE and to claim priority rights deriving from said United States application to

which said foreign applications are entitled by virtue of international convention, treaty

or otherwise, said invention, application and all letters patent on said invention to be held

and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the

same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNORS had this assignment, transfer

and sale not been made. ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the Commissioner

of Patents and Trademarks to issue all letters patent on said invention to ASSIGNEE.

Page 1 of 2

PATENT

REEL: 040755 FRAME: 0586

ASSIGNORS agree to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of applications for United States and foreign letters patent on said invention, for litigation regarding letters patent, or for the purpose of protecting title to said invention or letters patent therefor.

Date

Timothy John Feston

Date

Gary Allen Ashley

1067-025USD

ASSIGNORS agree to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of applications for United States and foreign letters patent on said invention, for litigation regarding letters patent, or for the purpose of protecting title to said invention or letters patent therefor.

Date	Timothy John Fenton
11/25/16	Yory Alla Oshlez
Date	Gary Allen Ashley

1067-025USD

RECORDED: 12/22/2016